PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TRUST IS DATED INCORRECTLY AS MARCH 13, 2014. THE DATE SHOULD BE MARCH 14, 2014. previously recorded on Reel 036336 Frame 0877. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO THE CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHARLES J SCHAFER	08/05/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST	
Street Address: 4970 59TH AVENUE SOUTH		
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	ountry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33715		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6715508
Patent Number:	6786234
Patent Number:	7942606
Patent Number:	8342775
Patent Number:	8403596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)288-9601 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (813) 288-9600 Email: Mgardner@MAGardner.com MERRITT A. GARDNER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **5415 MARINER STREET** Address Line 2: WATERMARK 5, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MERRITT A. GARDNER SIGNATURE: /Merritt A. Gardner/

503848511

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0513

DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 05/31/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Cover Sheet - Patents 6,715,508 to 8,403,596#page1.tif		
source=Cover Sheet - Patents 6,715,508 to 8,403,596#page2.tif		
source=Patent - 6,715,508 B2#page1.tif		
source=Patent - 6,786,234 B2#page1.tif		
source=Patent - 7,942,606 B2#page1.tif		
source=Patent - 8,342,775 B2#page1.tif		
source=Patent - 8,403,596 B2#page1.tif		



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Nai	me	Execution Da	te
CHARLES J SCHA			08/05/2015	
Name:	TY DATA CHARLES J SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST			
	4970 59TH AVENUE SOUTH			
	ST. PETERSBURG			
	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33715			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5				
	Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 67155		08		
Patent Number: 67862		34		
Patent Number: 794260		06		
Patent Number: 834277		75		
Patent Number: 8403596				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(813)288-9601Phone:813-288-9600Email:Mgardner@MAGardner.COMCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:MERRITT GARDNERAddress Line 1:5415 MARINER STAddress Line 2:WATERMARK 5, SUITE 200Address Line 4:TAMPA, FLORIDA 33609			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERRITT GARDNER		
Signature:	/MERRITT GARDNER/		
Date:	08/17/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 15source=SCHAFER US 6715508#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6715508#page2.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6715508#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6786234#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6786234#page2.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6786234#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 6786234#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 7942606#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 7942606#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 7942606#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 7942606#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8342775#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8342775#page1.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8342775#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tifsource=SCHAFER US 8403596#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT3485168 Receipt Date: 08/17/2015	3		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS <u>PATENT ISSUED</u>

CHARLES J. SCHAFER ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 6,715,508 B2, dated April 6, 2004, titled Drainage Tile Flow Regulator (the "Patent"). **CHARLES J. SCHAFER**, his successor or successors, as Trustee of the "**CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST" U/A/D March 1/3, 2014, as amended** ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

CHARLES J. SCHAFER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME this 5th day of August, 2015, personally CHARLES J. SCHAFER, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.



NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:

Print: <u>Lindsay A. Peragine</u> State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: <u>07/02/2018</u>

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS <u>PATENT ISSUED</u>

CHARLES J. SCHAFER ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 6,786,234 B2, dated April 6, 2004, titled Continuation-in-Part of Patent No. 6,715,508 B2 Filed on June 6, 2002, Improved Drainage Tile Flow Regulator (the "Patent"). **CHARLES J. SCHAFER**, his successor or successors, as Trustee of the "**CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST" U/A/D March 1/3, 2014, as amended**, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

CHARLES J. SCHAFER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME this 5th day of August, 2015, personally CHARLES J. SCHAFER, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.

LINDSAY A. PERAGINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF138812 Expires 7/2/2018 NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:

Print: <u>Lindsay A. Peragine</u> State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: <u>07/02/2018</u> **PATENT**

REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS PATENT ISSUED

CHARLES J. SCHAFER ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 7,942,606 B2, dated May 17, 2011, titled Groundwater Control System with Automatic Water Flow Regulator (the "Patent"). CHARLES J. SCHAFER, his successor or successors, as Trustee of the "CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST" U/A/D March 15, 2014, as amended ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent. III CIS 5/29/16

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

CHARLES J. SCHAFER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME this 5th day of August, 2015, personally CHARLES J. SCHAFER, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.



NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:

Print: Lindsay A. Peragine State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: 07/02/2018 PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS <u>PATENT ISSUED</u>

CHARLES J. SCHAFER ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,342,775 B2, dated January 1, 2013, titled Continuation-in-Part of U.S. 8,403,596 Filed on June 30, 2004, Groundwater Control System with Purity Sensor and Method (the "Patent"). CHARLES J. SCHAFER, his successor or successors, as Trustee of the "CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST" U/A/D March 1/3, 2014, as amended ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

CHARLES J. SCHAFER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME this 5th day of August, 2015, personally CHARLES J. SCHAFER, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:

Print: <u>Lindsay A. Peragine</u> State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: <u>07/02/2018</u> **PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0520**

LINDSAY A. PERAGINE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF138812 Expires 7/2/2018

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS PATENT ISSUED

CHARLES J. SCHAFER ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,403,596 B2, dated March 26, 2013, titled Groundwater Control System and Method (the "Patent"). CHARLES J. SCHAFER, his successor or successors, as Trustee of the "CHARLES J. SCHAFER REVOCABLE TRUST" U/A/D March 15, 2014, as iu cjs s/29/16 amended ("Assignce") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

CHARLES J. SCHAFER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME this 5th day of August, 2015, personally CHARLES J. SCHAFER, who is personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.



NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:

Print: Lindsay A. Peragine State of Florida at Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: 07/02/2018

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 05/31/2016